

भारतीय डाक विभाग पश्चिम बंगाल सर्किल / WEST BENGAL CIRCLE

कोलकाता/ KOLKATA – 700012

Memo No: EST/B/R-1/Ban/VI/RD/07/Corr

Dated at Kol-12, the 0305-2018

Approval of the Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle, Kolkata-700012 is hereby conveyed for the redeployment by abolition of the post of the II(Trg), WTC, RO, SB Region, from the office and simultaneous creation of equal number of post of IP(PG) at the office, as detailed below, where justification for creation of new post on the basis of workload has been found.. The abolition of surplus post and creation of new post should be carried out simultaneously in the light of the order contained in Dte's no.2-2/93-PE-I dated 07-09-93 circulated under C.O. no. EST/B/R-1/Ban/IV/RD dated 22-09-93.

The order to this effect should be issued in a same & single memo. The date of abolition and creation of posts by redeployment should be same and be intimated to this office and be noted in the relevant Establishment Register of the concerned offices.

Particulars of surplus posts of II(Trg) which are to be abolished and created on Redeployment:

SI. No.	Name of the offices from which surplus posts are to be abolished	Category and no. of posts to be abolished and redeployed	Name of the Offices where posts are to be created by redeployment of surplus posts.	Category & no. of posts to be created on redeployment.	Concurrence of CIFA vide CIFA's UO.No./IF Cell/Dte's order
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1	WTC,RO,S.B.Region	II(Trg)-1(one)	Howrah Division	IP(PG)-1(One)	IFCell-17 dated 23.04.2018

RO,SB region will kindly intimate the sanction particulars of posts which is to be abolished. This is issued with the concurrence of CIFA vide UO No/ IF Cell-17 dated 23.04.2018.

Asstt. Director of Postal Services (S,E & PN) O/O the Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle, Kolkata-700012

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1) The Postmaster General, South Bengal Region, Kolkata-700012 w.r.t his office letter no.PMG(SB/EST-B/Trg/Cell/2013 dated 27.11.2017.
- 2) The Postmaster General, Kolkata Region, Kolkat-700012.
- 3) The Postmaster General, North Bengal Region, Siliguri-733101.
- 4) The General Manager (PA&F), Kolkata-700012.
- 5) The A.D.P.S. (Staff) / A.D.P.S. (Rectt), C.O., Kolkata-700012.
- 6) The SSPOs', Howrah Division, Howrah-711101 for information & n/a.
- 7) The S/S,SFB Section,C.O.,Kolkata-700012.
- 8) The PACO- for noting in respective Estt. Register and n/a towards retention thereof w.r.to file No: EST/B/E-11/Ch-VI/2010-2011 & EST/B/WTC/2015.

The ADPS(TO), C.O., Kolkata-700012 for uploading of the above in Circle Website: : westbengalpost.gov.in.

10) Guard File.

Asstt. Director of Postal Services (S,E & PN) O/O the Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle, Kolkata-700012